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GRAN PREMIO BIZKAIA 2025
Santurtzi, 20 - 21/12/2025

Prueba 19 Fem., 100m Braza Abs.
20/12/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

Abs.

595,00 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Malen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:14.13 35.20 38.93
- PIQUERAS LOPEZ, Joane 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:15.82 35.51 40.31

525,00 FORURIA CAMPILLO, Maialen 03 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:17.26 36.38 40.88
522,00 SOPELANA BOYERO, Eider 05 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:17.44 36.18 41.26
512,00 ELVIRA ALFONSO, Mar 04 Swim Camp Getxo CD 1:17.91 36.13 41.78
456,00 IGLESIAS CORDERO, Paula 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:20.98 38.69 42.29
440,00 BERMEJO HOCES, Naiara 09 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.94 38.91 43.03
437,00 VENTOSA MACIAS, Alaia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:22.12 38.64 43.48

- SAINZ-AGUIRRE ARTZE, Garazi 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:22.69 39.60 43.09
424,00 ROCA HERRAN, Amaia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:23.00 39.14 43.86
418,00 BILBAO GOIKOETXEA, Malen 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:23.34 39.55 43.79
412,00 CANCER GONZALEZ, Izaro 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:23.75 39.53 44.22
404,00 MENDIGUREN BILBAO, Izaro 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:24.31 39.55 44.76
379,00 CEREZO FERNANDEZ, Uxue 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:26.13 40.90 45.23
374,00 RUBIANES EMBEITA, Maren 08 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:26.55 42.08 44.47

- IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, June 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:26.76 41.41 45.35
- DIEZ MARTINEZ, Alba 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:28.60 42.01 46.59
- LAZKANO ANGULO, Naia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:28.82 41.95 46.87

340,00 FUENTE ANDRES, Uxue 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:29.34 42.29 47.05
337,00 PEÑA OTERO, Irati 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:29.61 41.65 47.96
337,00 ARENAS BARRIO, Aitana 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:29.61 42.50 47.11

- DE LA FUENTE FERNANDEZ, Maddi 12 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:31.38 43.57 47.81
317,00 GARITANO LAFONT, Mikele 11 Club Natacion Mungia 1:31.45 42.07 49.38
312,00 MUGIRA ELORTZA, Jare 10 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:31.91 43.40 48.51

- ARRUTI IRAZABAL, Ione 12 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:33.96 44.39 49.57
- CRESPO SASTRE, Emma 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:34.80 45.07 49.73
- ECHEVARRIA SANDINO, Aitana 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:34.92 45.72 49.20

277,00 ZUAZO MENDEZ, Naia 09 A.D.N. Maristas 1:35.55 44.09 51.46
- PEÑA CASTELLANOS, Izadi 12 Club Natacion Mungia 1:36.39 45.56 50.83

262,00 ZUÑIGA BEISTEGUI, Joane 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:37.34 46.38 50.96
- SIMOVIC, Heloise 12 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba1:42.37 48.37 54.00
- SALAZAR MIJARES, Maider 12 C.D. Bilbao 1:42.65 48.04 54.61

202,00 VELARDE MUÑOZ, Nikole 11 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:46.20 50.48 55.72
178,00 PERA VILLALAIN, Ines 08 C.D. Bilbao 1:50.76 51.72 59.04

- ELZO SAENZ, Ane 12 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:31.77 42.89 48.88
- LLANA PRIETO, Irune 07 C.N. Sestao 1:33.21 44.14 49.07
- BARANDA ITURRASPE, Ane 10 Kikunbera I.T.

16 - 18 años

595,00 ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Malen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:14.13 35.20 38.93
440,00 BERMEJO HOCES, Naiara 09 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.94 38.91 43.03
374,00 RUBIANES EMBEITA, Maren 08 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:26.55 42.08 44.47
340,00 FUENTE ANDRES, Uxue 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:29.34 42.29 47.05
277,00 ZUAZO MENDEZ, Naia 09 A.D.N. Maristas 1:35.55 44.09 51.46
178,00 PERA VILLALAIN, Ines 08 C.D. Bilbao 1:50.76 51.72 59.04

- LLANA PRIETO, Irune 07 C.N. Sestao 1:33.21 44.14 49.07

15 años

424,00 ROCA HERRAN, Amaia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:23.00 39.14 43.86
412,00 CANCER GONZALEZ, Izaro 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:23.75 39.53 44.22
379,00 CEREZO FERNANDEZ, Uxue 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:26.13 40.90 45.23
337,00 PEÑA OTERO, Irati 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:29.61 41.65 47.96
337,00 ARENAS BARRIO, Aitana 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:29.61 42.50 47.11
312,00 MUGIRA ELORTZA, Jare 10 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:31.91 43.40 48.51
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GRAN PREMIO BIZKAIA 2025
Santurtzi, 20 - 21/12/2025

Prueba 19, Fem., 100m Braza, 15 años

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

262,00 ZUÑIGA BEISTEGUI, Joane 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:37.34 46.38 50.96
- BARANDA ITURRASPE, Ane 10 Kikunbera I.T.

14 años

456,00 IGLESIAS CORDERO, Paula 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:20.98 38.69 42.29
437,00 VENTOSA MACIAS, Alaia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 1:22.12 38.64 43.48
418,00 BILBAO GOIKOETXEA, Malen 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:23.34 39.55 43.79
404,00 MENDIGUREN BILBAO, Izaro 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:24.31 39.55 44.76
317,00 GARITANO LAFONT, Mikele 11 Club Natacion Mungia 1:31.45 42.07 49.38
202,00 VELARDE MUÑOZ, Nikole 11 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:46.20 50.48 55.72


